3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-015576 0s0cT2018 | TB | TE
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T e 15017088 T [
£ ECR-20-011290 10AUG2020 | JAH | GB
21503711 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL " EcR-20-014927 voocT2020 TWER | oE
2150371-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150371-1 F T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150371-2 F ool e W PNEUMATIC
7-2150371-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
D
- - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-6 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
CRIMP S17¢ e N - | L] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TRE 7 06 T 160 : R 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
ST 33 o T 210 - - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
APPLAéENSS;E%%IONS L] N -] 1752354-7 | STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 140 177
-] 5-22280-0 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] 1752353-3 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - RQ%RQFFQQFRQF 1&2???); SgéﬁingMigﬁgﬁﬁN lgj
TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON .250 CONNECTOR N T 21199552 TASSY LUBRICATOR END FEED Y
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N I R R 1558886 SPACER. CRINPER 87
5.12-6.48 mm [ .225-.255 IN] 3.40-5 10 mm [.134-.201 IN] - 1 1 1 1 21197971-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINAL 114-2002] - - -] P 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
APPUCAHON ) ) ) - 212127 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 101 .«
SPECIFICATION - P 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - 202127 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 190168711 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
riQ&inw%L ris&inwﬁt ris&inwgt ris&imwft N R R R 51684005 [SHCS. LOW HEAD. RolS. MZ X 20 -
TIELTR T e T e -] 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
: R 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE ® kg{} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 -1 3131373 2168400-1 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
pER F——|mm CINCH] REPERENCE SETTING T2 1 21212 2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56 |
6. 00mme 2.34+/-0.05 [.092+/-.002] 3.5 -l 212122 5018030 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
10_AWG 2.21+/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] 4.9 -l 2121212 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
.ot 2omme 2.16+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 5.5 T T T T ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M35 52
). 00mne 2.16%/-0.05 [.085¢+/-.002] 5.5 T 2063961-1 | FEED FINGER 51
coo t Loomme 1.96+/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 1.5 12711772 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
R = 8 T W T X i
| | ' ' ' ' ' R 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
(O ¥WARNING -] 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE il N B A 1803017~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE g ; *7 *7 ; R ég
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O O R R N 680859 TSCR_SKT D CAP RoHS M2 ¥ 20 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. o0 SHEET FORCLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOOLING. Rerer TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T2 2 [ 2121 21680852 | SCR, SKT 1D CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- ’ ’ ’ - B
N apply PART NUMBER 2-23410-6 LocTITE To THREADS OF 1TEM 24 PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . SEEEEEEE 690455-1 [ STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. | 2|22 |2 1°2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2o
N -] 1752371-3 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE , 1 1 1 1 2A0825-8 PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
DAL SRR TobL TR R T e 2 o7 2] oo st covssio 5
AN S BEEEEEE 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT [S RECOMMENDED. T T2 1901259-7  |GUIDE. LOWER STRIP g
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 4 41 4] 4] 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M X 12) 17
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 240641-5 SPACER [ 6
-] 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
N -] 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR N
T f f 10
NC- 7-690482-7 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 212111 [-1333223-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - [-2217206-7 |BLADE, SLUG 7
-] 240641 -5 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 21111 1633961 -1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2 ] 456414-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-711-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
SUSEP20T3 — TE Commectini
Cﬁiiﬁi 305EP2013 CC%)?/iéi Hmmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENSTONS OTHER 198 SPed D APVD 30SEP2013 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e S Jecan Lod feed
Lol L Applicator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T s e A 1] 00779 [C=2150371 )
- - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 1:1 SHEET 1 OF4 REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

| RGEREREE o). CCED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

— 19.7+£0.95

fW T |
I

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SclT-UP

O

iy

|1
A o SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

)

(w0

@)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

:r’ J SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWLNGROSS 3OSEP2013 (D) TE COHH@CHVHY
> . CHTK LBl 305EP2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
J D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD SO0SEP2013 [NamME
' mm M.CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o % e hpplicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ Oﬁ Sh@@%g W O{ Ar & 2 O { Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC -
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150371
CUSTOMER DRAWING  ]seme [ ) OFA REV F

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150371-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150371-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150371-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
| - | 1] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
S SR L - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
ngii éhgi 22 E‘;?gi E -1 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
' : -] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
APPLAéQSEESiEIONS AR - 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
| - | 1] 17523547 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
-1 17523533 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] W 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON .250 CONNECTOR i R%FREF s LM WL lgg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] | 51680838 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 44
5.72-6.48 mm [.225-.255 IN] 3.40-5.10 mm [.134-.201 IN] B —— RIS "EED CAV. POST TEED W
XEEMM%MN A obe] RN 2119655-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
SPECIEICATION -] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
SN - 1] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -] 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I e119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 3
80351 80351 1830351 3 150351 -5 -] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
180351 -8 2180351 -0 2180351 - | - 7 7 2-180372-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HETIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - ] 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
SI/E T mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 27 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
6.00mm? 2.34+/-0.05 [.092+/-.002] 3.5 -] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
10 AWG 2.214/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] 4.9 S I 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
2.5 + 2.5mm? 2. 16+4/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 5.5 -1 33 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1?2 57
5.00mm? 2. 16+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002) 5.5 - 2|7 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
2.5 + 1. 5mm? 1.96+/-0.05 [ 077+/-.002] 7.5 -2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
4.00mm? 1.96+/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 1.4 - 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1.5+ 1.5mme 1.834/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 8. 1 -1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-1 - 20639611 FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] *WARNING -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL il B 1196021 (LED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B R O S T e Sl A O -
ZLRUH%WSMWUEDM&W%TWNS%H’WRC&MHM LUBRICATION AND oE TTINGS GREATER THAN THt VALUE SHOWN MAT CAUSE DAMAGE 1O o A £168083-9 SW;%THD@P RoHS, M4 X 20 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTITION SHEET FOR 12 0 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 50
/N aPpl Y PART NUMBER 2-23419-8 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 247 PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 690455- | STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. -2 7? 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFFRENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SN e e =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ c4082-5-8 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 7? 2-202281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED L R e -
| -2 7? 1901259-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 240641-5 SPACER 16
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -1 ] 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
N - | ] 240833-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (I
- -] - - - 10
N - | 1] 7-690482-7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N ] 1-1333223-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | T 1-2217206-7 | BLADE, SLUG I
ik f f 6
-] 240641-5 SPACER 5
-] 2380711 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NN 1633961 -1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEEEE 456414-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
SOSEPZ0T3 — TE Comect v
Cﬁ:ii??i 30SEP20T13 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PAm7105ﬁ608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 198 SPed D APVD 30SEP2013 [NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION o T R ocgon g e
L olc il Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - RPPLICATION SPEC ]
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e S S N S DU R

MATER I AL

FINISH

A1 00779 ([C=2150371

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE SHEET OF

[ 3 4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

346fm_m lmuﬁ I d@WEF {} EE> T\Y{D E

MECHANLTCAL

— 19.7£0.5

ﬂ(] |
]

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
\ 7 _ T STROKE
\ - " \
,, g ) T L B e e [ S0SEP20T3 — TE Cormectiv
2| gy JUeErents — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
y P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 3OSEPZOW3 NAVE
@ @ m L CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL )\ (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ‘@}{::prm i RPPLICATION SPEC
POST FEED PRE FEED iNgtES - N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , . A 100779 [(C=2150371
- CUSTOMER DRAWING  |scaLe [ [P A OF4 REV F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




